taken by the claimant in producing the additional information, whichever is greater. 

2) Claims Between $50,000.01 and $375,000.00 

(a)  The City will respond in writing to all written claims between fifty thousand dollars and one cent ($50,000.01) 
and less than or equal to three hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($375,000.00), within sixty (60) days 
of receipt of the claim. Within thirty (30) days of receipt of the claim, the City may request, in writing, any 
additional documentation supporting the claim or relating to defense to the claim the City may have against 
the claimant.